

State Bank of Pakistan SBP Banking Services Corporation

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. GSU(Rwp)/63794/ Canteen /2019

Dated : 27th May, 2019

State Bank of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation (Bank), Rawalpindi office invites sealed bids for *"Procurement of Services of Canteen Contractor"* from the firms registered with Tax authorities and who are on active taxpayers list of FBR for a period of one year further extendable for one more year on the same terms & conditions under mutual consent and satisfactory services.

Bidding documents containing detailed terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bids, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders from the address given below on submission of a written application upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five hundred only) through Bank Draft/Pay Order drawn in favor of SBP BSC (Bank), Rawalpindi. If the bidding documents are requested by post courier then non-refundable fee of Pak Rs.700/- will be charged.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before Tuesday, **June 11, 2019, 11:00 am**. Bids will be opened the same day at **11:30 am in the office of Chief Manager**, 2nd Floor New building State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), The Mall, Rawalpindi. This IFB is also available on the websites: <u>www.sbp.org.pk</u> & <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), The Mall, Rawalpindi Telephone No: (051) 927-3610, Facsimile :(92-51)-9270758